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nection with growing crops, trees, and shrubs, unless any of these activities dis- 
turbs the soil to a depth of 18 inches or more; or 

(6) landscaping or gardening unless one of the activities disturbs the soil to 
a depth of 12 inches or more. 

Presented to the governor May 24, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 28, 1991, 9:15 a.m. 

CHAPTER 215-—-S.F.No. 84 

An act relating to state lands; authorizing sale of certain tax-forfeited land that borders 
public water in the city of Barnesville in Clay county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; CLAY COUNTY. 

La) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, subdivision 1, 
Clay county may s_el_l_ t_h_e tax-forfeited land bordering public water that is 
described i_n paragraph (pl, under t_h_e remaining provisions o_f Minnesota Stat- 
utes, chapter 282. 

(I3) The conveyance must be Q a form approved py t_l_1_e attorney general. 
(9) Line land t_h_a1 may b_t_: conveyed § located _ip th_e pity pf Bamesville ip 

Clay county and is described pg 
McGrath’s First Addition 

City o_f Barnesville 

___L0tS § £1 Q; !9§§ ..._EaSt E f€_e1 9.1” M £2. ___B10C1< 3 
(Q) lhg l_ot_s 0_Il either §id_e o_f fl1i_s parcel have residential homes built o_n 

them. Q would ‘pg ip thg lit interests _o_f Q taxpayers o_f Q gipy ail county £9 
have these lgt_§ splg @ private residential purposes. These Ii have little poten- 
jig Q ps_e as conservation land. @ c_ity _l;a_s expressed concern th_at E lgg lg 
kept mowed gig flip weeds controlled. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Sci 1 _i§ 93% Q play following _f_IIl_iI enactment. 

Presented to the governor May 24, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 28, 1991, 9:15 a.m. 
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